QUALCOMM INCORPORATED

DISCLOSURES UNDER POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND EXPENDITURES POLICY

1ST HALF FISCAL YEAR 2016 (SEPTEMBER 28, 2015 - MARCH 27, 2016)
(AMOUNTS PAID IN FIRST 6 MONTHS OF FISCAL YEAR 2016)

STATE AND LOCAL POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS

CALIFORNIA
NONE

OTHER STATES
NONE

FEDERAL PAC CONTRIBUTIONS (QPAC)

BENNET COLORADO VICTORY

CORY GARDNER FOR SENATE

DEB FISCHER FOR US SENATE INC

DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSIONAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE
DEMOCRATIC SENATORIAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE
ELISE FOR CONGRESS

FRIENDS OF JOHN THUNE

FRIENDS OF KELLY AYOTTE

FRIENDS OF PAT TOOMEY

FRIENDS OF ROY BLUNT

FRIENDS OF SCHUMER

JIM JORDAN FOR CONGRESS

LOFGREN FOR CONGRESS

MORE CONSERVATIVES PAC (MCPAC)

NATIONAL REPUBLICAN CONGRESSIONAL COMMITTEE
NATIONAL REPUBLICAN SENATORIAL COMMITTEE
PALLONE FOR CONGRESS

PEOPLE FOR BEN

PORTMAN FOR SENATE COMMITTEE

PRAIRIE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

PRICE FOR CONGRESS

RESPONSIBILITY AND FREEDOM WORK PAC (RFWPAC)
SAVE AMERICA PAC

SCOTT PETERS FOR CONGRESS

SOUTHWEST LEADERSHIP FUND

TAMMY BALDWIN FOR SENATE

TIBERI FOR CONGRESS

UPTON FOR ALL OF US

VARGAS FOR CONGRESS

WALTERS FOR CONGRESS

501(C)(4) ORGANIZATIONS: PAYMENTS => $10,000
PUBLIC AFFAIRS COUNCIL
RIPON SOCIETY (THE)

TRADE ASSOCIATIONS: MEMBERSHIP DUES/ASSESSMENTS => $25,000
ALLIANCE FOR TELECOMM INDUSTRY SOLUTIONS

BUSINESS FORWARD INC

BUSINESS ROUNDTABLE (THE)

CONSUMER TECHNOLOGY ASSOC.

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF THE USA

CompTIA

R B o A < R = B < I = i o R o A R - A < T = i = o R A R - I < A - < i 2 = o

&h|en B

$h H B B PP

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT
1,500
1,000
2,500
5,000
5,000
1,000
2,500
2,500
1,000
2,500
2,500
2,500
1,000
1,000
5,000
5,000
2,500
2,500
1,000
2,500

250
1,000
2,000
2,500
1,000
1,000
1,500
2,500
2,500
1,000

65,250

AMOUNT
11,800
25,000
36,800

AMOUNT

NON-DEDUCTIBLE PORTION

223,500
50,000
245,000
36,000
524,000
70,000

P H B B PP

5,000
110,250
36,000
180,300
31,500



CTIA - EVERYTHING WIRELESS DBA CTIA $ 385,000 $ 385,000
ELECTRIC DRIVE TRANSPORTATION ASSOCIATION $ 40,000 $ 10,800
ELECTRONIC INDUSTRY CITIZENSHIP COALITION INC $ 45,000 $ -
NATIONAL CENTER FOR APEC $ 25,000 $ -
TECHNOLOGY CEO COUNCIL INC $ 150,000 $ 150,000
TECHNET $ 25,000 $ 5,000
THIRD WAY $ 25,000 $ 3,750
TIA - TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDUSTRY ASSOC $ 89,000 $ 13,350
UNITED STATES COUNCIL INT'L BUSINESS $ 34,200 $ 2,223
US INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY OFFICE $ 25,000 $ -

$ 1,991,700 $ 933,173

SUPERPACS AND INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES AMOUNT
The Company did not make any contributions to federal, state or local independent

: . . " $ -
expenditure-only committees (“Super PACs").

ADHERENCE TO POLICY
The Company adhered to its Political Contributions and Expenditures Policy.




	1st Half FY16 Disclosure

