## **QUALCOMM INCORPORATED**

DISCLOSURES UNDER POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND EXPENDITURES POLICY 1ST HALF FISCAL YEAR 2016 (SEPTEMBER 28, 2015 - MARCH 27, 2016) (AMOUNTS PAID IN FIRST 6 MONTHS OF FISCAL YEAR 2016)

## STATE AND LOCAL POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS

CALIFORNIA NONE	\$	AMOUNT -		
OTHER STATES		AMOUNT		
NONE	\$	-		
EEDED AL DAC CONTEDIDITIONS (ODAC)		AMOUNT		
FEDERAL PAC CONTRIBUTIONS (QPAC) BENNET COLORADO VICTORY	\$	1,500		
CORY GARDNER FOR SENATE	\$	1,000		
DEB FISCHER FOR US SENATE INC	\$	2,500		
DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSIONAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE	\$	5,000		
DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSIONAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE  DEMOCRATIC SENATORIAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE	\$	5,000		
ELISE FOR CONGRESS	\$	1,000		
FRIENDS OF JOHN THUNE	\$	2,500		
FRIENDS OF KELLY AYOTTE	\$	2,500		
FRIENDS OF PAT TOOMEY	\$	1,000		
FRIENDS OF PAT TOOMET FRIENDS OF ROY BLUNT		2,500		
FRIENDS OF SCHUMER	\$	2,500		
JIM JORDAN FOR CONGRESS	\$	-		
	\$	2,500		
LOFGREN FOR CONGRESS  MODE CONSERVATIVES BAC (MCBAC)	\$	1,000		
MORE CONSERVATIVES PAC (MCPAC)	\$	1,000		
NATIONAL REPUBLICAN CONGRESSIONAL COMMITTEE	\$	5,000		
NATIONAL REPUBLICAN SENATORIAL COMMITTEE	\$	5,000		
PALLONE FOR CONGRESS	\$	2,500		
PEOPLE FOR BEN	\$	2,500		
PORTMAN FOR SENATE COMMITTEE	\$	1,000		
PRAIRIE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$	2,500		
PRICE FOR CONGRESS	\$	250		
RESPONSIBILITY AND FREEDOM WORK PAC (RFWPAC)	\$	1,000		
SAVE AMERICA PAC	\$	2,000		
SCOTT PETERS FOR CONGRESS	\$	2,500		
SOUTHWEST LEADERSHIP FUND	\$	1,000		
TAMMY BALDWIN FOR SENATE	\$	1,000		
TIBERI FOR CONGRESS	\$	1,500		
UPTON FOR ALL OF US	\$	2,500		
VARGAS FOR CONGRESS	\$	2,500		
WALTERS FOR CONGRESS	\$	1,000		
	\$	65,250		
501(C)(4) ORGANIZATIONS: PAYMENTS => \$10,000		AMOUNT		
PUBLIC AFFAIRS COUNCIL	\$	11,800		
RIPON SOCIETY (THE)	\$	25,000		
` '	\$	36,800		
TRADE ACCOCIATIONS, MEMBERGIND DVIESUA SSESSMENTS. #27.000		AMOUNT		NON DEDUCTION E DODGES
TRADE ASSOCIATIONS: MEMBERSHIP DUES/ASSESSMENTS => \$25,000	ø	AMOUNT	d	NON-DEDUCTIBLE PORTION
ALLIANCE FOR TELECOMM INDUSTRY SOLUTIONS	\$	223,500	\$	-
BUSINESS FORWARD INC	\$	50,000	\$	5,000
BUSINESS ROUNDTABLE (THE)	\$	245,000	\$	110,250
CONSUMER TECHNOLOGY ASSOC.	\$	36,000	\$	36,000
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF THE USA	\$	524,000	\$	180,300
CompTIA	\$	70,000	\$	31,500

CTIA - EVERYTHING WIRELESS DBA CTIA	\$ 385,000	\$ 385,000
ELECTRIC DRIVE TRANSPORTATION ASSOCIATION	\$ 40,000	\$ 10,800
ELECTRONIC INDUSTRY CITIZENSHIP COALITION INC	\$ 45,000	\$ -
NATIONAL CENTER FOR APEC	\$ 25,000	\$ -
TECHNOLOGY CEO COUNCIL INC	\$ 150,000	\$ 150,000
TECHNET	\$ 25,000	\$ 5,000
THIRD WAY	\$ 25,000	\$ 3,750
TIA - TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDUSTRY ASSOC	\$ 89,000	\$ 13,350
UNITED STATES COUNCIL INT'L BUSINESS	\$ 34,200	\$ 2,223
US INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY OFFICE	\$ 25,000	\$ 
	\$ 1,991,700	\$ 933,173

## SUPERPACS AND INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES

**AMOUNT** 

The Company did not make any contributions to federal, state or local independent expenditure-only committees ("Super PACs").

\$ -

## ADHERENCE TO POLICY

The Company adhered to its Political Contributions and Expenditures Policy.